

Pricing Service Price List starting from January 1, 2021

This price list for Pricing services of Posti Ltd (hereinafter "Posti") is valid from January 1, 2021. The tariffs and rates in this price list are quoted excluding VAT, unless otherwise stated. VAT valid at the time will be added to prices during invoicing. The Pricing service adds prices to letters on your behalf. The items will mainly be priced on the business day following the mailing. A separate agreement is signed concerning the service.

Mailing instructions: Sort items into bundles by item types according to the Pricing service mailing instructions. Place the work order form for each transport unit / mailing batch on top. Note: Please bundle small batches with care, e.g. with rubber bands, so that the bundle does not fall apart during transport. Either leave the items at a postal outlet or order a pickup, subject to charge, at www.posti.fi/pickup-order.

Basic fees

In addition to postage fees, the Pricing service customer will be charged the following:

- Monthly usage fee
- Monthly usage fee of the Information
- Service fee for pricing service work
- Work order fee
- Service fee for each work order

EUR 31.80/month EUR 7.95/month 10% of the final sum of postage fees EUR 21,20/per each work order 10% of the final sum of postage fees

DOMESTIC LETTERS

- minimum size 90 x 140 x 0.2mm
- maximum size 250 x 353 x 30mm
- maximum weight 2kg

Posti Pricing Service Letter

Mailing size	EUR/item	EUR/kg
1-	1.17	9.83
50 -	0.98	8.09

INTERNATIONAL LETTERS

- minimum size 90 x 140mm
- maximum size 250 x 353 x 30mm
- maximum weight 2kg

Posti Priority Letter International, Pricing service

	EUR/item	EUR/kg
Europe	1.38	19.17
Other countries	1.47	36.66

Additional Services

Exprès

Additional service for Posti Priority Letter International.

Check the countries that are covered by Item Tracking at www.posti.fi.

Mark Exprès Letters with Exprès bar code sticker that you can get from postal outlets.

• to all countries EUR 9.78/item

Posti Economy Letter International, Pricing service

	EUR/item	EUR/kg
Europe	1.12	15.57
Other countries	1.13	20.16

Sending Goods in a Letter outside the EU

Items addressed to a destination outside the European Union and to special areas outside the Excise Duty and Value-Added Taxation Area of the Union have to be accompanied by the CN 22 customs declaration if the value of the content is at most EUR 300. If the value of the content exceeds EUR 300, please only use the upper part of the CN 22 declaration and fill in the required number of CN 23 customs declarations. Customs declarations can be printed from our website.

An item sent for commercial purposes should also be accompanied by other documents required by customs (commercial invoice or pro forma invoice). This applies to all letter items.